
Solon State Qualifer Meet
3A Boys     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/19/2017     Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Vernon-Lisbon            6    7   10   16   23   27   34   =  62      17:13      0:50
    2   Grinnell                       3    4   14   22   26   35   56   =  69      17:14      1:10
    3   Center Point-Urbana            1   12   15   19   32   39   41   =  79      17:16      1:43
    4   Benton Community               5   13   18   33   36   52   58   = 105      17:34      1:15
    5   Wahlert Catholic              20   21   24   29   30   43   44   = 124      17:44      0:21
    6   Mount Pleasant                 2   28   31   40   45   50   64   = 146      17:49      2:02
    7   Fort Madison                   8   17   37   47   61   62   66   = 170      18:06      2:12
    8   Davenport Assumption          11   25   48   53   68   69   71   = 205      18:24      2:29
    9   Liberty                        9   42   57   60   63   77   79   = 231      18:34      2:23
   10   Solon                         38   46   49   51   54   67   70   = 238      18:36      0:38
   11   Notre Dame-West Burlington    55   59   75   78   84             = 351      20:48      5:27
   12   South Tama                    65   73   80   82   83   85        = 383      21:46      4:48
   13   Keokuk                        72   74   76   81   86             = 389      22:23      8:06

 Incomplete Teams:
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Myles Bach                   SR    Center Point-Urbana               16:17      5:14
      2       2   Cody Mertens                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    16:28      5:18
      3       3   Thomas Clower                SR    Grinnell                          16:39      5:21
      4       4   Trenton O'Halloran           SR    Grinnell                          16:50      5:25
      5       5   Patrick Gorkow               SR    Benton Community                  16:53      5:26
      6       6   Thatcher Krob                SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:53      5:26
      7       7   Payton Bahl                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:56      5:27
      8       8   Aaron Steffensmeier          SR    Fort Madison                      17:00      5:28
      9       9   Peter Woodward               SO    Liberty                           17:01      5:29
     10      10   Garrett Herring              SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:06      5:30
     11      11   Chris Guise                  SO    Davenport Assumption              17:12      5:32
     12      12   Luke Post                    FR    Center Point-Urbana               17:14      5:33
     13      13   Dylan Spina                  JR    Benton Community                  17:16      5:33
     14      14   Joe Simon                    JR    Grinnell                          17:17      5:34
     15      15   Tristan Miller               JR    Center Point-Urbana               17:17      5:34
     16      16   Kaden Kilburg                SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:28      5:37
     17      17   Dayne Cordray                JR    Fort Madison                      17:31      5:38
     18      18   Blaine Volesky               SR    Benton Community                  17:32      5:39
     19      19   Noah Dierks                  SR    Center Point-Urbana               17:33      5:39
     20      20   George Barton                JR    Wahlert Catholic                  17:33      5:39
     21      21   Jacob Hocking                SO    Wahlert Catholic                  17:34      5:39
     22      22   Landon Steffen               SR    Grinnell                          17:34      5:39
     23      23   Oliver Crocker               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:43      5:42
     24      24   Luke Hilby                   SR    Wahlert Catholic                  17:46      5:43
     25      25   Will Rolfstad                SO    Davenport Assumption              17:47      5:43
     26      26   Isaac Bryant                 SO    Grinnell                          17:48      5:44
     27      27   Jackson Meeker               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:49      5:44
     28      28   Kyle Vanderham               SR    Mount Pleasant                    17:52      5:45
     29      29   Nathan Munshower             FR    Wahlert Catholic                  17:53      5:46
     30      30   Luke Schaeffer               SR    Wahlert Catholic                  17:54      5:46
     31      31   Dalton Moyle                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    17:58      5:47
     32      32   Tyler Schnell                JR    Center Point-Urbana               18:00      5:48
     33      33   Nathaniel Caldwell           JR    Benton Community                  18:02      5:48
     34      34   Caden Eskelsen               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               18:06      5:49
     35      35   Matthew Cunningham           JR    Grinnell                          18:07      5:50
     36      36   Drew Lange                   SO    Benton Community                  18:08      5:50
     37      37   Nathan Steffensmeier         SO    Fort Madison                      18:11      5:51
     38      38   Ethan Kober                  SO    Solon                             18:14      5:52
     39      39   Mason Bach                   FR    Center Point-Urbana               18:14      5:52
     40      40   Alec Gardner                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    18:19      5:54
     41      41   Jed Wyse                     JR    Center Point-Urbana               18:20      5:54
     42      42   Jack Kinzer                  FR    Liberty                           18:22      5:55
     43      43   Trenton Dodds                JR    Wahlert Catholic                  18:24      5:55
     44      44   Zach Berning                 JR    Wahlert Catholic                  18:28      5:57
     45      45   Drake Snavely                FR    Mount Pleasant                    18:30      5:57
     46      46   Carl Richey                  SR    Solon                             18:30      5:57
     47      47   Elton Kruse                  JR    Fort Madison                      18:34      5:58
     48      48   Mike Straub                  SO    Davenport Assumption              18:36      5:59
     49      49   Payton Philipp               SR    Solon                             18:40      6:00
     50      50   Cade Warner                  JR    Mount Pleasant                    18:41      6:01
     51      51   Andrew Bransky               JR    Solon                             18:43      6:02
     52      52   Russell Atwood               JR    Benton Community                  18:45      6:02
     53      53   Ryan Thill                   SO    Davenport Assumption              18:46      6:03
     54      54   Tyler Bilskie                FR    Solon                             18:52      6:04
     55      55   Jonah Marlow                 JR    Notre Dame-West Burlington        18:54      6:05
     56      56   Kendall Praitis-Hill         JR    Grinnell                          18:56      6:05
     57      57   Caleb Schillinger            FR    Liberty                           18:57      6:06
     58      58   Sam Lavin                    SR    Benton Community                  19:00      6:07
     59      59   Colton Sherwood              FR    Notre Dame-West Burlington        19:03      6:08
     60      60   Iziah Poulsen                JR    Liberty                           19:08      6:09
     61      61   Miguel Trejo                 JR    Fort Madison                      19:13      6:11
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Solon State Qualifer Meet
3A Boys     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/19/2017     Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     62      62   Owen Kruse                   FR    Fort Madison                      19:19      6:13
     63      63   Spencer Knight               FR    Liberty                           19:25      6:15
     64      64   Dakota Triska                SO    Mount Pleasant                    19:25      6:15
     65      65   Chase Branan                 SR    South Tama                        19:30      6:17
     66      66   Noah Sissel                  SR    Fort Madison                      19:35      6:18
     67      67   Edward Richey                FR    Solon                             19:37      6:19
     68      68   Brian Wadle                  JR    Davenport Assumption              19:41      6:20
     69      69   Jack McIntosh                SO    Davenport Assumption              19:42      6:20
     70      70   Brad Yeomans                 FR    Solon                             19:48      6:22
     71      71   Peter Schumacher             SO    Davenport Assumption              20:00      6:26
     72      72   Connor Heinz                 SR    Keokuk                            20:09      6:29
     73      73   Tyrin Lasley                 SO    South Tama                        20:14      6:31
     74      74   Brett Hamil                  SR    Keokuk                            20:29      6:35
     75      75   Juan Barbosa                 SR    Notre Dame-West Burlington        20:34      6:37
     76      76   Dylan Finch                  SR    Keokuk                            20:42      6:40
     77      77   Gavin Hayes                  FR    Liberty                           20:42      6:40
     78      78   Elijah Vance                 FR    Notre Dame-West Burlington        21:08      6:48
     79      79   Gaven Forbes                 FR    Liberty                           21:47      7:01
     80      80   Nick Jordan                  SR    South Tama                        22:14      7:09
     81      81   Isaiah Seay                  FR    Keokuk                            22:21      7:12
     82      82   Jake Wilkerson               SR    South Tama                        22:36      7:17
     83      83   Ethan Babinat                FR    South Tama                        24:18      7:49
     84      84   Landen Durre                 SR    Notre Dame-West Burlington        24:21      7:50
     85      85   Daniel Ochoa                 SR    South Tama                        25:51      8:19
     86      86   Brady Finch                  FR    Keokuk                            28:15      9:05
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Solon State Qualifer Meet
3A Boys     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/19/2017     Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =   62
    6    Thatcher Krob, SR              16:53  5:26
    7    Payton Bahl, SR                16:56  5:27
   10    Garrett Herring, SR            17:06  5:30
   16    Kaden Kilburg, SR              17:28  5:37
   23    Oliver Crocker, JR             17:43  5:42
   27    Jackson Meeker, JR             17:49  5:44
   34    Caden Eskelsen, JR             18:06  5:49

  2) Grinnell                          Score =   69
    3    Thomas Clower, SR              16:39  5:21
    4    Trenton O'Halloran, SR         16:50  5:25
   14    Joe Simon, JR                  17:17  5:34
   22    Landon Steffen, SR             17:34  5:39
   26    Isaac Bryant, SO               17:48  5:44
   35    Matthew Cunningham, JR         18:07  5:50
   56    Kendall Praitis-Hill, JR       18:56  6:05

  3) Center Point-Urbana               Score =   79
    1    Myles Bach, SR                 16:17  5:14
   12    Luke Post, FR                  17:14  5:33
   15    Tristan Miller, JR             17:17  5:34
   19    Noah Dierks, SR                17:33  5:39
   32    Tyler Schnell, JR              18:00  5:48
   39    Mason Bach, FR                 18:14  5:52
   41    Jed Wyse, JR                   18:20  5:54

  4) Benton Community                  Score =  105
    5    Patrick Gorkow, SR             16:53  5:26
   13    Dylan Spina, JR                17:16  5:33
   18    Blaine Volesky, SR             17:32  5:39
   33    Nathaniel Caldwell, JR         18:02  5:48
   36    Drew Lange, SO                 18:08  5:50
   52    Russell Atwood, JR             18:45  6:02
   58    Sam Lavin, SR                  19:00  6:07

  5) Wahlert Catholic                  Score =  124
   20    George Barton, JR              17:33  5:39
   21    Jacob Hocking, SO              17:34  5:39
   24    Luke Hilby, SR                 17:46  5:43
   29    Nathan Munshower, FR           17:53  5:46
   30    Luke Schaeffer, SR             17:54  5:46
   43    Trenton Dodds, JR              18:24  5:55
   44    Zach Berning, JR               18:28  5:57

  6) Mount Pleasant                    Score =  146
    2    Cody Mertens, JR               16:28  5:18
   28    Kyle Vanderham, SR             17:52  5:45
   31    Dalton Moyle, JR               17:58  5:47
   40    Alec Gardner, JR               18:19  5:54
   45    Drake Snavely, FR              18:30  5:57
   50    Cade Warner, JR                18:41  6:01
   64    Dakota Triska, SO              19:25  6:15

  7) Fort Madison                      Score =  170
    8    Aaron Steffensmeier, SR        17:00  5:28
   17    Dayne Cordray, JR              17:31  5:38
   37    Nathan Steffensmeier, SO       18:11  5:51
   47    Elton Kruse, JR                18:34  5:58
   61    Miguel Trejo, JR               19:13  6:11
   62    Owen Kruse, FR                 19:19  6:13
   66    Noah Sissel, SR                19:35  6:18

  8) Davenport Assumption              Score =  205
   11    Chris Guise, SO                17:12  5:32
   25    Will Rolfstad, SO              17:47  5:43
   48    Mike Straub, SO                18:36  5:59
   53    Ryan Thill, SO                 18:46  6:03
   68    Brian Wadle, JR                19:41  6:20
   69    Jack McIntosh, SO              19:42  6:20
   71    Peter Schumacher, SO           20:00  6:26

  9) Liberty                           Score =  231
    9    Peter Woodward, SO             17:01  5:29
   42    Jack Kinzer, FR                18:22  5:55
   57    Caleb Schillinger, FR          18:57  6:06
   60    Iziah Poulsen, JR              19:08  6:09
   63    Spencer Knight, FR             19:25  6:15
   77    Gavin Hayes, FR                20:42  6:40
   79    Gaven Forbes, FR               21:47  7:01

 10) Solon                             Score =  238
   38    Ethan Kober, SO                18:14  5:52
   46    Carl Richey, SR                18:30  5:57
   49    Payton Philipp, SR             18:40  6:00
   51    Andrew Bransky, JR             18:43  6:02
   54    Tyler Bilskie, FR              18:52  6:04
   67    Edward Richey, FR              19:37  6:19
   70    Brad Yeomans, FR               19:48  6:22

 11) Notre Dame-West Burlington        Score =  351
   55    Jonah Marlow, JR               18:54  6:05
   59    Colton Sherwood, FR            19:03  6:08
   75    Juan Barbosa, SR               20:34  6:37
   78    Elijah Vance, FR               21:08  6:48
   84    Landen Durre, SR               24:21  7:50

 12) South Tama                        Score =  383
   65    Chase Branan, SR               19:30  6:17
   73    Tyrin Lasley, SO               20:14  6:31
   80    Nick Jordan, SR                22:14  7:09
   82    Jake Wilkerson, SR             22:36  7:17
   83    Ethan Babinat, FR              24:18  7:49
   85    Daniel Ochoa, SR               25:51  8:19

 13) Keokuk                            Score =  389
   72    Connor Heinz, SR               20:09  6:29
   74    Brett Hamil, SR                20:29  6:35
   76    Dylan Finch, SR                20:42  6:40
   81    Isaiah Seay, FR                22:21  7:12
   86    Brady Finch, FR                28:15  9:05

 Incomplete Teams:
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